
Pos 

Spec E30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Spec3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Super Touring 4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

39 

52 

161 

91 

606 

14 

88 

13 

*07 

19 

8 

163 

81 

55 

157 

4 

82 

61 

33 

61X 

86 

55 

123 

'006 

3 

41 

Name 

Jason Griscavage 

Eric Pennington 

Michael Kovac 

Cliff Pearce 

Andrew Gilbert 

Jack Cobetto 

Chris Cobetto 

James Colson 

Jon McAvoy 

Sean OHara 

Simon Kim 

Tom Neely 

Sam Nixon 

Charles Ford 

Konstantinos Kouretas 

David Schardt 

Woody Heimann 

Patrick Kroll 

Zach Arnold 

Jay Andrew 

Eric Gustafson 

David Davison 

Ronald Williams 

Nicholas Simon IV 

Jeremiah Fox 

Adam Chugg 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Spec3 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

9 

Diff 

0.875 

1.437 

17.616 

28.849 

29.423 

36.079 

37.736 

1.696 

27.555 

1:12.071 

1:12.528 

3 Laps 

5.065 

6.064 

15.820 

20.008 

24.092 

26.779 

38.013 

44.548 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

38.276 

Total Tm 

20:19.441 

20:20.316 

20:20.878 

20:37.057 

20:48.290 

20:48.864 

20:55.520 

20:57.177 

20:00.553 

20:02.249 

20:28.108 

21:12.624 

21:13.081 

13:57.180 

19:57.304 

20:02.369 

20:03.368 

20:13.124 

20:17.312 

20:21.396 

20:24.083 

20:35.317 

20:41.852 

18:32.079 

16:47.775 

20:35.580 

Best Tm 

2:05.080 

2:05.537 

2:05.468 

2:06.341 

2:08.197 

2:09.008 

2:08.319 

2:09.761 

2:02.462 

2:03.648 

2:05.856 

2:08.727 

2:12.479 

2:04.411 

1:54.416 

1:55.277 

1:55.400 

1:55.085 

1:57.068 

1:56.472 

1:56.765 

1:58.323 

2:00.214 

1:57.093 

2:00.133 

1:58.319 

Make - Model 

BMW 325is 

Bmw 325i 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325is 

BMW 325iS 

BMW 325i 

Bmw 325i 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325is 

Bmw 325is 

BMW 325is 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Scion  Frs 

BMW M3 

BMW 330i 

Ford Mustang 

Scion  Frs 

chevy corvette 

subaru wrx 

VW  GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350z 

Member 

161263 

150015 

165168 

121095 

148885 

174905 

101880 

165798 

113538 

158632 

161681 

166653 

173343 

171174 

151624 

185488 

186436 

176369 

171152 

111580 

125816 

124246 

166925 

177354 

156905 

159172 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:02.977) for Spec3 by Jon McAvoy. 

New Track Record (2:05.141) for 944 Spec by Dan Pina. 

New Track Record (1:59.404) for Super Touring 5 by CAGRI YILMAZ. 

New Track Record (1:54.461) for ThunderRoadster GTR by Gary Tinker. 

Printed: 7/22/2018 1:36:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

5.065 

Avg. Speed 

75.229 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.416 

Best Speed 

87.470 

Best Lap by 

157 - Konstantinos Kouretas 

NASA GL Pitt Race -  Pitt Stop 

Storm Race Group 944Spec/SE30/Spec3/ST4-5/GTR 

Storm Race 2 - Sunday 

Race started at 9:39:20 

Pit Race Full Course 2.780 miles 

7/22/2018 09:40 AM 
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Pos 

Super Touring 5 

1 

2 

3 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

51 

96 

60 

58 

211 

210 

174 

340 

74 

171 

22 

10 

6 

92 

922 

97 

919 

'01 

59 

57 

Name 

CAGRI YILMAZ 

Jason Jouet 

Kurt Washeim 

Greg Shields 

Gary Tinker 

Phillip Gehlhausen 

Carl Dilley 

Glenn Schattman 

Jason Oehler 

Tom Byrns 

Brian Bohlander 

Dan Pina 

Paul Davison 

Michael Clark 

Donald Bryant 

Steven Aiuto 

Tara Brewster 

Cameron McIntyre 

Sean Foltz 

Shane Denney 

Class 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

3 

2 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

8 

Diff 

51.242 

1 Lap 

0.115 

42.214 

47.500 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

1:28.974 

0.627 

1.934 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

21:14.931 

22:06.173 

20:04.094 

20:26.535 

20:26.650 

21:08.749 

21:14.035 

9:56.048 

6:52.461 

21:55.509 

20:27.162 

21:56.715 

21:58.649 

20:12.394 

20:17.086 

20:17.471 

20:17.911 

20:18.189 

15:51.754 

21:03.724 

Best Tm 

1:59.404 

2:06.904 

2:07.937 

1:54.466 

1:54.461 

2:01.193 

1:59.655 

2:02.753 

2:03.128 

2:03.701 

1:54.507 

2:05.141 

2:07.662 

2:10.219 

2:11.559 

2:10.891 

2:10.459 

2:10.071 

2:11.029 

2:10.763 

Make - Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini R-58 Coupe 

600RA GTR 

600 racing GT ROADSTER 

Thunder Roadster 

600 racing GP Roadster 

Thunder roadster GT5S 

Thunder  Roadster 

INEX Thunder Roadster 

BBR Thunder Roadster 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

porsche 944 

Member 

188391 

159825 

170130 

144716 

119434 

129304 

144686 

175914 

164063 

162169 

131046 

117173 

135613 

166291 

130845 

185122 

157786 

158478 

123125 

153772 

Sorted on Laps

Car #57 944 Spec - Reposition to Last In Class - Pass Under Yellow 

Car #171 Thunder Roadster GTR - Reposition to Last In Class - Pass Under Yellow 

Car #41 ST4 - Reposition to Last In Class - Pass Under Yellow 

Car #22 Thunder Roadster GTR - Reposition to Last in Class - Per CCR Appendix A Fig 8 

Printed: 7/22/2018 1:36:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

5.065 

Avg. Speed 

75.229 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.416 

Best Speed 

87.470 

Best Lap by 

157 - Konstantinos Kouretas 

NASA GL Pitt Race -  Pitt Stop 

Storm Race Group 944Spec/SE30/Spec3/ST4-5/GTR 

Storm Race 2 - Sunday 

Race started at 9:39:20 

Pit Race Full Course 2.780 miles 

7/22/2018 09:40 AM 
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